FUND F
EXHIBIT F
F14-015
TO ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT
("GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY") AND
THE KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

TOTAL LOAN TO BE REPAID BY
NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT (F14-015)
KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY $3.545.910.00
PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST PAYABLE ,
EACH JUNE AND DECEMBER FIRST

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED BY THE PARTIES TO THIS ASSISTANCE
AGREEMENT THAT THIS EXHIBIT F IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE ASSISTANCE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY AND THE KENTUCKY
INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HAVE CAUSED THIS EXHIBIT F TO
ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT TO BE EXECUTED BY THEIR RESPECTIVE DULY AUTHORIZED

OFFICERS AS OF THE DATE OF SAID ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT.

KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

M&M

BY

TITLE TREASURER

NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT

TITLE A7 ey #$77360
DATE /{/ /f// &

F-1



KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY
REPAYMENT SCHEDULE

LOAN #F14-015

NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT

1.75% Rate

FINAL $105,447.57 P & | Calculation
Payment Principal Interest interest Principal Servicing Credit Total Principal R&M Total
Date Due Due Rate & Interest Fee Due Payment Balance Reserve Reserve
$3,545,910.00
12/01/18 $74,420.86 $29,771.80 1.75% $104,192.66 $4,432.39 $0.00 $108,625.05 $3,471,489.14 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/19 $75,072.04 $30,375.53 1.75% $105,447.57 $4,339.36 $0.00 $109,786.93 $3,396,417.10 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/19 $75,728.92 $29,718.65 1.75% $105,447.57 $4,245.52 $0.00 $109,693.09 $3,320,688.18 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/20 $76,391.55 $29,056.02 1.75% $105,447.57 $4,150.86 $0.00 $109,598.43 $3,244,296.63 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/20 $77,059.97 $28,387.60 1.75% $105,447.57 $4,055.37 $0.00 $109,502.94 $3,167,236.66 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/21 $77,734.25 $27,713.32 1.75% $105,447.57 $3,959.05 $0.00 $109,406.62 $3,089,502.41 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/21 $78,414.42 $27,033.15 1.75% $105,447.57 $3,861.88 $0.00 $109,309.45 $3,011,087.99 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/22 $79,100.55 $26,347.02 1.75% $105,447.57 $3,763.86 $0.00 $109,211.43 $2,931,987.44 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/22 $79,792.68 $25,654.89 1.75% $105,447.57 $3,664.98 $0.00 $109,112.55 $2,852,194.76 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/23 $80,490.87 $24,956.70 1.75% $105,447.57 $3,565.24 $0.00 $109,012.81 $2,771,703.89 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/23 $81,195.16 $24,252.41 1.75% $105,447.57 $3,464.63 $0.00 $108,912.20 $2,690,508.73 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/24 $81,905.62 $23,541.95 1.75% $105,447.57 $3,363.14 $0.00 $108,810.71 $2,608,603.11 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/24 $82,622.29 $22,825.28 1.75% $105,447.57 $3,260.75 $0.00 $108,708.32 $2,525,980.82 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/25 $83,345.24 $22,102.33 1.75% $105,447.57 $3,157.48 $0.00 $108,605.05 $2,442,635.58 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/25 $84,074.51 $21,373.06 1.75% $105,447.57 $3,053.29 $0.00 $108,500.86 $2,358,561.07 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/26 $84,810.16 $20,637.41 1.75% $105,447.57 $2,948.20 $0.00 $108,395.77 $2,273,750.91 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/26 $85,552.25 $19,895.32 1.75% $105,447.57 $2,842.19 $0.00 $108,289.76 $2,188,198.66 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/27 $86,300.83 $19,146.74 1.75% $105,447.57 $2,735.25 $0.00 $108,182.82 $2,101,897.83 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/27 $87,055.96 $18,391.61 1.75% $105,447.57 $2,627.37 $0.00 $108,074.94 $2,014,841.87 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/28 $87,817.70 $17,629.87 1.75% $105,447.57 $2,518.55 $0.00 $107,966.12 $1,027,024.17 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/28 $88,586.11 $16,861.46 1.75% $105,447.57 $2,408.78 $0.00 $107,856.35 $1,838,438.06 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/29 $89,361.24 $16,086.33 1.75% $105,447.57 $2,288.05 $0.00 $107,745.62 $1,749,076.82 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/29 $90,143.15 $15,304.42 1.75% $105,447.57 $2,186.35 $0.00 $107,633.92 $1,658,933.67 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/30 $90,931.90 $14,515.67 1.75% $105,447.57 $2,073.67 $0.00 $107,521.24 $1,568,001.77 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/30 $91,727.55 $13,720.02 1.75% $105,447.57 $1,960.00 $0.00 $107,407.57 $1,476,274.22 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/31 $92,530.17 $12,917.40 1.75% $105,447.57 $1,845.34 $0.00 $107,292.91 $1,383,744.05 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/31 $93,339.81 $12,107.76 1.75% $105,447.57 $1,729.68 $0.00 $107,177.25 $1,290,404.24 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/32 $94,156.53 $11,291.04 1.75% $105,447.57 $1,613.01 $0.00 $107,060.58 $1,196,247.71 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/32 $94,980.40 $10,467.17 1.75% $105,447.57 $1,495.31 $0.00 $106,942.88 $1,101,267.31 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/33 $95,811.48 $9,636.09 1.75% $105,447.57 $1,376.58 $0.00 $106,824.15 $1,005,455.83 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/33 $96,649.83 $8,797.74 1.75% $105,447.57 $1,256.82 $0.00 $106,704.39 $908,806.00 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/34 $97,495.52 $7,952.05 1.75% $105,447.57 $1,136.01 $0.00 $106,583.58 $811,310.48 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/34 $98,348.60 $7,098.97 1.75% $105,447.57 $1,014.14 $0.00 $106,461.71 $712,961.88 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/35 $99,209.15 $6,238.42 1.75% $105,447.57 $891.20 $0.00 $106,338.77 $613,752.73 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/35 $100,077.23 $5,370.34 1.75% $105,447.57 $767.19 $0.00 $106,214.76 $513,675.50 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/36 $100,952.91 $4,494.66 1.75% $105,447.57 $642.09 $0.00 $106,089.66 $412,722.59 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/36 $101,836.25 $3,611.32 1.75% $105,447.57 $515.90 $0.00 $105,963.47 $310,886.34 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/37 $102,727.31 $2,720.26 1.75% $105,447.57 $388.61 $0.00 $105,836.18 $208,159.03 $0.00 $0.00
12/01/37 $103,626.18 $1,821.39 1.75% $105,447.57 $260.20 $0.00 $105,707.77 $104,532.85 $0.00 $0.00
06/01/38 $104,532.85 $914.72 1.75% $105,447.57 $130.67 $0.00 $105,578.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals $3,545,910.00 $670,737.89 $4,216,647.89 $95,998.96 $0.00 $4,312,646.85 $0.00

Created by KIA on 09/20/2018




